

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19936/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in WP No. 22499/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA PVT.MEDICAL COLLEGE MANGT.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATHIMA HANEENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C) No.19247/2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and impleadment)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish Beeraj, Adv.
Mr. Boby Augustine, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Sajith P., Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.
M/s. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.
For Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.,
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
M/s. Reetha, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO.19936/2008

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Issue notice returnable within a period of three weeks.

Interim stay granted.

Post along with SLP(C) No.19247/2008.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER