

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19247/2008

KERALA PVT.MED.COLLEGE MANAGM.ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATHIMA HANEEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,impleadment)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19936 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Ms. P.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv

Mr. M.P. Vinod

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to confirm the service upon unserved respondents though sufficient

time has been granted till date. List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution

against the unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar