

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19247/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 31/07/2008 in WP No. 22499/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA PVT.MED.COLLEGE MANAGM.ASSO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATHIMA HANEEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and impleadment)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 19936 of 2008 - With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, modification of Court's order and with prayer for interim relief and office report.

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chander, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The cases are adjourned by one week, as prayed for.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar