

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19247/2008

(From the interim order dated 31/07/2008 in WP No. 22499/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA PVT.MED.COLLEGE MANAGM.ASSO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FATHIMA HANEEJA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,impleadment)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19936 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned  
judgment and modification of Court's Order and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.  
  
Mr. P.S. Narsimhan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Baby Augustine, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.  
  
Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan ,Adv  
  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv  
  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
  
Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In these matters the dispute relates to the  
admission of students into medical college for the  
academic year 2008. In view of the interim order passed  
by this Court, there is no need for any adjudication and  
no further orders are required to be passed on these  
Special Leave Petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly,

dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)  
Court Master